## **RESOLUTION 2015-06**

## CITY OF GRANT WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RAMSEY WASHINGTON SUBURBAN CABLE COMMISSION TO BROADCAST AND RE-BROADCAST CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS ON OTHER CABLE CHANNELS

WHEREAS, all Regular and most Special meetings of the City of Grant City Council are broadcast on the City's public access channel through the Ramsey Washington Suburban Cable Commission (RWSCC); and

**WHEREAS,** RWSCC desires to have the authority to broadcast and re-broadcast these meeting on other cable channels of a public service nature including, but not limited to, On-Demand or a "C-SPAN" type of channel; and

**WHEREAS,** RWSCC is requesting permission from the City Council of the City of Grant for said broadcasting and re-broadcasting of City of Grant City Council meetings; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council agrees that providing alternative venues and channels for residents to view City Council meetings is desirable and appropriate.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the City Council of the City of Grant that it grants permission to the Ramsey Washington Suburban Cable Commission to broadcast and/or rebroadcast on other public-service, non-commercial cable channels any Council meeting that it originally broadcast live on the City's public access channel.

I certify that the City of Grant adopted the above Resolution on this 3rd day of February, 2015.

	Tom Carr, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Kim Points Administrator/Clerk		